
Bus times from 27 October 2019

8
Dubford to 
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
serving:
Danestone
Bridge of Don
Tillydrone
Aberdeen University
Kittybrewster Retail Park
City Centre
Berryden

including service 8A



Thanks for choosing to travel with First Aberdeen

Our guide will help you plan your next bus journey.

Inside you can find:

The times we operate.

 Information on the tickets we have on offer.

Contact details for timetable enquiries and customer service.

We really hope you enjoy travelling with First Aberdeen. Our network  
has many interchange points to allow you to connect with other  
First services. We serve almost all areas of the city through a  
network of cross city centre routes.

A choice of tickets
We offer a range of tickets to suit your travelling needs. 

As well as Singles we have tickets offering unlimited travel such as 
FirstDay, FirstWeek, and season tickets which offer even better value. 

Where to buy your tickets
�Via our First Bus app which allows you to purchase tickets straight 

to your phone. Simply buy your ticket, activate it on the day or 
week required, show your phone to the bus driver and off you go! 
Search ‘First Bus’ in your app store/play store today.

�On the bus - use Tap & Cap, a flexible way to pay when you don’t 
know your travel plan in advance. Tap & Cap uses contactless 
payments to cap your travel charges however many journeys 
you make. Visa, Mastercard, Apple pay and Android pay now 
accepted.

Online at www.firstgroup.com/aberdeen

From our First Travel Centre at 47 Union Street, Aberdeen.

Any PayPoint outlet in the city of Aberdeen, for no extra charge.

Get social with us ...
Do you want offers, service updates and information about  
First Aberdeen straight to your timeline?
Follow us on social media.

      twitter.com/firstaberdeen

      facebook.com/firstaberdeen

Thanks for travelling with us …
For more information on any aspect of our services please visit: 
www.firstgroup.com/aberdeen

Hello and welcome  
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Mondays to Fridays
	 Note	 X		  X 
	 Service Number	 8A	 8 	 8A	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0600	 0630 	 0700	 0740 	 0816 	 0919 	 1019 	 1119 	 1219 	 1317 	 1516 	 1715 	 1825 	 1925
Dubford Park 		  0605	 —	 0706	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Buckie Farm 		  0613	 —	 0714	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
The Parkway 		  —	 0641 	 —	 0753 	 0829 	 0930 	 1030 	 1130 	 1230 	 1328 	 1527 	 1726 	 1836 	 1936
Hilton Avenue 		  0625	 —	 0728	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Mill Lade Wynd 		  —	 0646 	 —	 0801 	 0837 	 0936 	 1036 	 1136 	 1236 	 1334 	 1533 	 1732 	 1842 	 1942
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  —	 0656 	 —	 0812 	 0848 	 0946 	 1046 	 1146 	 1246 	 1344 	 1543 	 1742 	 1852 	 1952
Adelphi 		  —	 0707 	 —	 0824 	 0900 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1556 	 1755 	 1903 	 2003
Bridge Street 		  —	 0710 	 —	 0828 	 0904 	 1001 	 1101 	 1201 	 1301 	 1401 	 1600 	 1759 	 1906 	 2006
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0630	 0718 	 0735	 0837 	 0913 	 1009 	 1109 	 1209 	 1309 	 1412 	 1613 	 1812 	 1914 	 2014
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance) 		 0632	 0721 	 0737	 0841 	 0917 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1416 	 1617 	 1816 	 1917 	 2017

Note:  X - This service does not operate 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January

Dubford – Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
via Danestone, Tillydrone, University of Aberdeen and City Centre8/8A

You can now pay contactless on all our buses, including Apple and Android Pay! Download our First Bus app and get your ticket straight to your phone
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Saturdays
	 Service Number 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0550 	 0719 	 0819 	 0919 	 1019 	 1119 	 1219 	 1319 	 1419 	 1519 	 1619 	 1719 	 1825 	 1925
The Parkway 		  0601 	 0730 	 0830 	 0930 	 1030 	 1130 	 1230 	 1330 	 1430 	 1530 	 1630 	 1730 	 1836 	 1936
Mill Lade Wynd 		  0606 	 0736 	 0836 	 0936 	 1036 	 1136 	 1236 	 1336 	 1436 	 1536 	 1636 	 1736 	 1842 	 1942
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  0616 	 0746 	 0846 	 0946 	 1046 	 1146 	 1246 	 1346 	 1446 	 1546 	 1646 	 1746 	 1852 	 1952
Adelphi 		  0625 	 0757 	 0857 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1457 	 1557 	 1657 	 1757 	 1903 	 2003
Bridge Street 		  0628 	 0801 	 0901 	 1001 	 1101 	 1201 	 1301 	 1401 	 1501 	 1601 	 1701 	 1801 	 1906 	 2006
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0636 	 0809 	 0909 	 1009 	 1109 	 1209 	 1309 	 1409 	 1509 	 1609 	 1709 	 1809 	 1914 	 2014
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance)		 0639 	 0813 	 0913 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1413 	 1513 	 1613 	 1713 	 1813 	 1917 	 2017

Sundays
Service 8 does not run on Sundays.

Dubford – Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
via Danestone, Tillydrone, University of Aberdeen and City Centre8/8A

Traveline Scotland  0871 200 22 33  www.travelinescotland.com Pop into our Travel Centre on Union Street if you have any queries
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Public Holidays
	 Note	 	 X	 X 
	 Service Number 	 8 	 8A	 8A	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0550 	 0600	 0700	 0719 	 0819 	 0919 	 1019 	 1119 	 1219 	 1319 	 1419 	 1519 	 1619 	 1719 	 1825 	 1925
Dubford Park 		  —	 0605	 0706	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Buckie Farm 		  —	 0613	 0714	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
The Parkway 		  0601 	 —	 —	 0730 	 0830 	 0930 	 1030 	 1130 	 1230 	 1330 	 1430 	 1530 	 1630 	 1730 	 1836 	 1936
Hilton Avenue 		  —	 0625	 0728	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Mill Lade Wynd 		  0606 	 —	 —	 0736 	 0836 	 0936 	 1036 	 1136 	 1236 	 1336 	 1436 	 1536 	 1636 	 1736 	 1842 	 1942
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  0616 	 —	 —	 0746 	 0846 	 0946 	 1046 	 1146 	 1246 	 1346 	 1446 	 1546 	 1646 	 1746 	 1852 	 1952
Adelphi 		  0625 	 —	 —	 0757 	 0857 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1457 	 1557 	 1657 	 1757 	 1903 	 2003
Bridge Street 		  0628 	 —	 —	 0801 	 0901 	 1001 	 1101 	 1201 	 1301 	 1401 	 1501 	 1601 	 1701 	 1801 	 1906 	 2006
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0636 	 0630	 0735	 0809 	 0909 	 1009 	 1109 	 1209 	 1309 	 1409 	 1509 	 1609 	 1709 	 1809 	 1914 	 2014
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance)		 0639 	 0632	 0737	 0813 	 0913 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1413 	 1513 	 1613 	 1713 	 1813 	 1917 	 2017

Note:  X - This service does not operate 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January

Dubford – Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
via Danestone, Tillydrone, University of Aberdeen and City Centre8/8A

You can now pay contactless on all our buses, including Apple and Android Pay! Download our First Bus app and get your ticket straight to your phone
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Mondays to Fridays
	 Note									         X 
	 Service Number 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8A	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance)		 0715 	 0814 	 0918 	 1018 	 1118 	 1218 	 1318 	 1418 	 1620	 1720 	 1820 	 1920 	 2020
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0718 	 0818 	 0921 	 1021 	 1121 	 1221 	 1321 	 1421 	 1624	 1724 	 1824 	 1923 	 2023
Bridge Street 		  0729 	 0832 	 0933 	 1033 	 1133 	 1233 	 1333 	 1433 	 —	 1738 	 1838 	 1932 	 2032
Adelphi 		  0733 	 0837 	 0937 	 1037 	 1137 	 1237 	 1337 	 1437 	 —	 1743 	 1843 	 1936 	 2036
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  0746 	 0850 	 0949 	 1049 	 1149 	 1249 	 1349 	 1449 	 —	 1757 	 1857 	 1945 	 2045
Mill Lade Wynd 		  0758 	 0900 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1457 	 —	 1806 	 1906 	 1954 	 2054
Hilton Avenue 		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1631	 —	 —	 —	 —
The Parkway 		  0803 	 0905 	 1002 	 1102 	 1202 	 1302 	 1402 	 1502 	 —	 1811 	 1911 	 1959 	 2059
Buckie Farm		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1643 	 —	 —	 —	 —
Dubford Park 		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1651	 —	 —	 —	 —
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0814 	 0916 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1413 	 1513 	 1657	 1822 	 1922 	 2010 	 2110

Note:  X - This service does not operate 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January

8

8/8A Aberdeen Royal Infirmary – Dubford
via City Centre, University of Aberdeen, Tillydrone and Danestone

Traveline Scotland  0871 200 22 33  www.travelinescotland.com Pop into our Travel Centre on Union Street if you have any queries



Saturdays
	 Service Number 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance)		 0724 	 0824 	 0918 	 1018 	 1118 	 1218 	 1318 	 1418 	 1518 	 1618 	 1720 	 1820 	 1920 	 2020
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0727 	 0827 	 0921 	 1021 	 1121 	 1221 	 1321 	 1421 	 1521 	 1621 	 1723 	 1823 	 1923 	 2023
Bridge Street 		  0736 	 0836 	 0933 	 1033 	 1133 	 1233 	 1333 	 1433 	 1533 	 1633 	 1735 	 1835 	 1932 	 2032
Adelphi 		  0740 	 0840 	 0937 	 1037 	 1137 	 1237 	 1337 	 1437 	 1537 	 1637 	 1739 	 1839 	 1936 	 2036
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  0749 	 0849 	 0949 	 1049 	 1149 	 1249 	 1349 	 1449 	 1549 	 1649 	 1751 	 1851 	 1945 	 2045
Mill Lade Wynd 		  0758 	 0858 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1457 	 1557 	 1657 	 1759 	 1859 	 1954 	 2054
The Parkway 		  0803 	 0903 	 1002 	 1102 	 1202 	 1302 	 1402 	 1502 	 1602 	 1702 	 1804 	 1904 	 1959 	 2059
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0814 	 0914 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1413 	 1513 	 1613 	 1713 	 1815 	 1915 	 2010 	 2110

Sundays
Service 8 does not run on Sundays.

9

8/8A Aberdeen Royal Infirmary – Dubford
via City Centre, University of Aberdeen, Tillydrone and Danestone

You can now pay contactless on all our buses, including Apple and Android Pay! Download our First Bus app and get your ticket straight to your phone



Public Holidays
	 Note	 										          X	  
	 Service Number 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8A	 8 	 8 	 8 	 8
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary (Main Entrance)		 0724 	 0824 	 0918 	 1018 	 1118 	 1218 	 1318 	 1418 	 1518 	 1618 	 1620	 1720 	 1820 	 1920 	 2020
ARI (Cornhill Road) 		  0727 	 0827 	 0921 	 1021 	 1121 	 1221 	 1321 	 1421 	 1521 	 1621 	 1624	 1723 	 1823 	 1923 	 2023
Bridge Street 		  0736 	 0836 	 0933 	 1033 	 1133 	 1233 	 1333 	 1433 	 1533 	 1633 	 —	 1735 	 1835 	 1932 	 2032
Adelphi 		  0740 	 0840 	 0937 	 1037 	 1137 	 1237 	 1337 	 1437 	 1537 	 1637 	 —	 1739 	 1839 	 1936 	 2036
Sir Duncan Rice Library 		  0749 	 0849 	 0949 	 1049 	 1149 	 1249 	 1349 	 1449 	 1549 	 1649 	 —	 1751 	 1851 	 1945 	 2045
Mill Lade Wynd 		  0758 	 0858 	 0957 	 1057 	 1157 	 1257 	 1357 	 1457 	 1557 	 1657 	 —	 1759 	 1859 	 1954 	 2054
Hilton Avenue 		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1631	 —	 —	 —	 —
The Parkway 		  0803 	 0903 	 1002 	 1102 	 1202 	 1302 	 1402 	 1502 	 1602 	 1702 	 —	 1804 	 1904 	 1959 	 2059
Buckie Farm 		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1643	 —	 —	 —	 —
Dubford Park 		  —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1651	 —	 —	 —	 —
Dubford (Shielhill Drive) 		  0814 	 0914 	 1013 	 1113 	 1213 	 1313 	 1413 	 1513 	 1613 	 1713 	 1657	 1815 	 1915 	 2010 	 2110

Note:  X - This service does not operate 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January
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8/8A Aberdeen Royal Infirmary – Dubford
via City Centre, University of Aberdeen, Tillydrone and Danestone

Traveline Scotland  0871 200 22 33  www.travelinescotland.com Pop into our Travel Centre on Union Street if you have any queries



©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

©p1ndar

Tillydrone

12 23

20

2

23

19

20

12

1

1

17

1

11

13

17A

18A

X27

17 17A 172

18A

13

15

2
18

18

11

18 172

1B

15

4081B 8A

8 8A

19

3A 3B3

3 3B3A

Footdee

Gallowgate

Mounthooly

First
DepotHutcheon

 Street

Causewayend

George
Street

Skene
Square

Kittybrewster
Powis Terrace

Berryden

South
   Mount

       Street

Rosemount

Holburn
Junction

Albyn Place

Mile End

Fountainhall Road

Kings Gate
Kings
Cross

Woodhill
House

Six Roads

Cairncry
Road

Stockethill

Mastrick
Road

North
Anderson

Drive
Hilton
Avenue

Provost
Fraser Drive

Byron
Avenue

Great
Northern

Road

Clifton
Road

Hilton

Springhill

Mastrick
Shops

Mastrick

Lang
Stracht

Lewis Road

Sheddocksley

Queen’s
Road

Heathryfold

Scatterburn
Provost

Rust Drive

Mugiemoss
Road

Tesco

Linksfield

St. Machar
Drive

Seaton
Golf Links

Hillhead
of Seaton

Danestone

Fairview
Street

Bridge of Don

North
Donside

Road

Balgownie
Road

Braehead

Scotstown
Road

The
Parkway

Denmore Industrial
Estate

Greenbrae Drive

Aberdeen
Exhibition &
Conference
Centre

Dubford

Jesmond
DriveScotstown

Ashwood

CraigiebucklerAiryhall

Great
Southern
Road

Broomhill
Road

Holburn
Street

Bridge
of Dee

Auchinyell
Road

Garthdee

Auchinyell

Duthie Park

King George VI Bridge

Provost Watt Drive

Market Street

Victoria Bridge

Victoria Road

Walker
Road

Balnagask
Road

Balnagask
Golf Course

Torry

Menzies
Road

Wellington
Road

Balnagask
Circle

Tullos Industrial
Estate

Altens
Industrial
Estate

Redmoss

Arbroath
Way

Abbotswell
Crescent

Abbotswell
Road

Langdykes
Road

Earn’s
Heugh
Road

Loirston
Road

Coast
Road

CoveCove
Crescent

Faulds Gate

Culter
Malcolm Road

Bucksburn

Newhills
Avenue

TECA

Beacon
Sports
Centre

Heliport

Victoria
Street

Dyce
Station

Pitmedden
Road

Balloch
Way Netherview

Avenue

Dyce

Four
Mile
Inn

Oscar Road

West
North
Street

Cults

Airyhall
Avenue

Dyce Drive

Tillydrone
Road

Old
Aberdeen

Spital

Pittodrie
(Aberdeen

F.C.)

Sea
Beach

Polmuir
Road

Ferryhill

Mannofield

Cromwell
Road

BieldsideMilltimberCulter

Woodend

Quarry Road

Fernhill
Drive

Craigton
Road

Garthdee
Road

Culter
Village

R.G.U
Campus

Seaton Park

Hazlehead

Kirkhill
Industrial

Estate

Howe
Moss

Avenue

Girdleness
Road

King
Street

Albert
Street

Summerhill
Road

Union
Grove

Great Western
Road

Beach
Retail
Park

Seaton

Kincorth

Brebner
Terrace

Charleston
Road

Diamond BridgeLaurel Terrace

Aberdeen
Royal Infirmary

Northfield

Kincorth
Shopping
Centre

Dubford
Park

Kings College

Stoneywood

Westburn
Road

SUEZ/Aberdeen
Recycling Facility

Hareness
Road

Murray
Terrace

Loirston Road,
Loirston Manor

Jesmond
Avenue

Lochinch
Walk

Charleston
Drive

Rive
r D

ee

River Don

18

2
1

40

40

3A 3B

X27

X27

1

2

20

20.23

23

23

3

11

11

17

X27

X27

X27

3

3.3A.3B

18A

17

3

3

3A
3

3A

3A

17A.18.18A

19.20  .172

12

13

13

13

11

17A

2

15

15

18

17A.18
18A.  172

18.18A

18A

18A

172

172

172 X27

X27

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A 1B

18

2

1

1

1.2

2

3B

3B

20.23

3A 3B

2.40

1B

1.1B

1B

172

17

17A.172

17A

172

17
17A

172

8

8

8.11.17

8

23

19

1
8

8

18.18A

18.18A

18.18A

18.18A

18A

17 17A

17.17A

17  .17A

17.17A

172

8

1  1B  2

3  3A  3B

3B Monday-Friday and
Public Holidays (peak times only)

11 

12

13

15

17  17A  172  18  18A

certain journeys only

19

20  40

Sundays only

23

X27

certain journeys only
Other First services

8/8A Dubford - Aberdeen Royal Infirmary

Bus Services

2 Terminus

Route operates in direction
of arrow only

Aberdeen
City Centre

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative  11.10.19
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

         Aberdeen_Network_Diagram.ai   1   11/10/2019   09:43



www.firstgroup.com/aberdeen
Our mobile enabled website allows you to plan 
your journey door to door, get real time bus 
information, and access news and service updates.
First Travel Shop
47 Union Street, Aberdeen. 
Your one-stop shop for all your bus and coach 
needs.
First Bus App
Use our First Bus app to give you timetables, real 
time information telling you when the next bus is 
coming, service updates and news about First Bus 
services straight to your phone. Search ‘First Bus’ in 
your app store.
Customer Services
We’re always looking to improve our services. If you 
have any general enquiries or comments, please 
get in touch.
0345 646 0707 (Mon-Fri 7am-7pm &  
	 Weekends and Bank Holiday 9am-5pm)
Customer Services 
First Aberdeen Ltd 
395 King Street 
Aberdeen  AB24 5RP
customer.services@firstgroup.com 

@FirstAberdeen
 
/FirstAberdeen
 
Traveline (public transport info)
0871 200 22 33 (24 hours, 7 days a week)
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone 
company’s access charge.
www.travelinescotland.com

National Rail
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If you’re unhappy with our response to any contact you may 
have with us, you can contact Bus Users UK 
www.bususers.org




